   Rev. Jul. 2019
1
Surface Mount Polymer PTC
PMS Series, 0805 Size
Features:
➢ Resettable over-current protection
➢ Small size of 0805

➢ Game machines
➢ Telecom & broadband instruments
Ordering Code:
PMS 0805–020–16
(1)    (2)    (3)  (4)
(1) Series code
(2) Size code
(3) Current rating code
020: 0.2A
(4) Voltage rating code
16: 16V
Agency Approval:
Recognized under the components program of UL.
File number: E355716
Product Dimensions:
H
Part Number
L (mm)
Max.
W (mm)
Max.
H (mm)
Max.
D (mm)
Min.
E (mm)
Min.
PMS0805-010 2.20 1.50 1.00 0.20 0.10
PMS0805-010-24 2.20 1.50 1.00 0.20 0.10
PMS0805-020 2.20 1.50 1.00 0.20 0.10
PMS0805-020-16 2.20 1.50 1.00 0.20 0.10
PMS0805-020-24 2.20 1.50 1.00 0.20 0.10
PMS0805-025 2.20 1.50 1.00 0.20 0.10
PMS0805-035 2.20 1.50 1.00 0.20 0.10
PMS0805-050 2.20 1.50 0.60 0.20 0.10
PMS0805-075 2.20 1.50 1.10 0.20 0.10
PMS0805-100 2.20 1.50 1.10 0.20 0.10
PMS0805-110 2.20 1.50 1.10 0.20 0.10
PMS0805-125 2.20 1.50 1.20 0.20 0.10
   Rev. Jul. 2019
2
Typical Ratings and Characteristics (@ 25˚C):

One Hours
Post Reflow
Resistance R1
Max. (Ω) 1
UL
Certification
Hold (IH) Trip (IT)
Current
(A)
Time (sec)
PMS0805-010 0.10 0.30 15 100 0.5 1.50 0.50 1.000 6.000
PMS0805-010-24 0.10 0.30 24 100 0.5 1.50 0.50 1.000 6.000
PMS0805-020 0.20 0.50 9 100 8.0 0.02 0.50 0.650 3.500 
PMS0805-020-16 0.20 0.50 16 100 8.0 0.02 0.50 0.650 3.500
PMS0805-020-24 0.20 0.50 24 100 8.0 0.02 0.50 0.650 3.500
PMS0805-025 0.25 0.55 9 100 8.0 0.02 0.50 0.600 3.000
PMS0805-035 0.35 0.75 6 100 8.0 0.10 0.50 0.250 1.200 
PMS0805-050 0.50 1.00 6 100 8.0 0.10 0.50 0.150 0.850 
PMS0805-075 0.75 1.50 6 40 8.0 0.20 0.60 0.090 0.385 
PMS0805-100 1.00 1.95 6 100 8.0 0.30 0.60 0.060 0.230 
PMS0805-110 1.10 2.20 6 100 8.0 0.30 0.60 0.060 0.210 
PMS0805-125 1.25 2.50 6 100 8.0 0.60 1.50 0.030 0.140
1 The max resistance of one-hour post reflow is a reference value. The value may change a little according to reflow conditions and
soldering state.